+9733856155

T-291 P.002/003 F-570

Docket No.: PC32658

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTQ-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) DATENTO ON V

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PAIENI	5 UNLI
ab settings > + + V	<u> </u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): GOJO Industries, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Warner-Lambert Company LLC Internal Address: Patent Group
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 201 Tabor Rd
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Morris Plains State: NJ ZIP: 07950
Execution Date: November 15, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	6,333,039
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Barry H. Jacobsen, Reg. No. 43,689	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Company LLC	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 201 Tabor Rd	8. Deposit account number: 23-0455
City: Morris Plains State: NJ ZIP: 07950	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Barry H. Jacobsen, Reg. No. 43,689	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document:

03:14pm

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT</u>

WHEREAS, GOJO Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at One GOJO Plaza, Akron, Ohio, hereinafter referred to as GOJO, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent 6,333,039, and the invention shown and described therein and in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof for "Opaque Skin Sanitizing Composition," by assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Record of Assignments at Reel 9555, Frame 0723; and

WHEREAS, Warner-Lambert Company LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 201 Tabor Road, Morris Plains, NJ 07950 USA, hereinafter referred to as Warner-Lambert, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in such Patent;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of value received, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, GOJO, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Warner the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by Warner-Lambert for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by GOJO had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	day of
at Akron, Ohio.	
	GOJO Industries, Inc.
	William.
	By: Mark S. Lerner, President

State of Ohio

) SS: County of Summit

Before me personally appeared said Mark S. Lerner and

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed on

behalf of GOJO Industries, Inc., this

RECORDED: 12/07/2004

15 day of November, 2004.

Notary Public

Karen Lee Carmack Stadler, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Emtires January 16, 2008

SÉAL

PATENT REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0512